
City of Hollywood

Legislation Text

Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And
Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute Change Orders To Increase The
Contract Amount For 2023 Drainage Improvement Project Construction Services With
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. By An Amount Of $1,500,000.00, And With Man
Con, Inc. By An Amount Of $1,000,000.00.

Infrastructure & Facilities

Staff Recommends:  Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:
The Department of Public Utilities (“Department”) desires to engage qualified contractors to
perform various construction services to address storm-related flooding throughout the City.

On April 19, 2023, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution No. R-2023-101,
approving three contracts for construction services related to 2023 Drainage Infrastructure
Improvements, for an initial term of two years each, with Southeastern Engineering
Contractors, Inc., Man Con, Inc., and the Stout Group, LLC, in amounts not to exceed
$1,200,000.00, $1,000,000.00, and $800,000.00 respectively.

The Department desires to make changes to contracts with Southeastern Engineering
Contractors, Inc. and Man Con, Inc. to increase the total contract amounts by $1,500,000.00
and $1,000,000.00 respectively. The specified companies have satisfactory performances,
but the original contract amounts have been nearly exhausted in the first year.

The change orders will allow the Department to continue the ongoing drainage improvement
program until the initial terms of the contracts end on June 6, 2025, and will include the
following projects:

· Installation of 30" Wapro Valve - Diplomat Parkway & Funston Street

· Installation of 30” Wapro Valve - Diplomat Parkway & Rodman Street

· Installation of 36” Wapro Valve - S 12 Avenue & S Southlake Drive

File #: R-2024-096, Version: 1

City of Hollywood Printed on 4/13/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: R-2024-096, Version: 1

· Installation of 24” Wapro Valve - S 10 Avenue & S Southlake Drive

· Installation of 36” Wapro Valve - N 14 Avenue & Scott Street

· Installation of 36” Wapro Valve - N 14 Avenue & Coolidge Street Alley

· Installation of 36” Wapro Valve - N 14 Avenue & Harding Street

· Installation of 36” Wapro Valve - N 14 Avenue & McKinley Street

· Installation of 12” Wapro Valve - 2700/2704 Bruce Terrace

· Drainage Regrading - N 14 Avenue & Coolidge Street

· Drainage Regrading - N 32 Avenue from Liberty Street to Coolidge Street

· Drainage Outfall Replacement - 2726 Liberty Street

· Drainage Improvements - 1300 block of Garfield Street

· Drainage Improvements - Freedom Street east of N 23 Avenue

· Drainage Improvements - N 40 Avenue & Simms Street

· Drainage Improvements - 2650/2651 Thomas Street Cul-de-Sac

· Installation of Stormwater Conflict Structure - 6395 Taft Street

· Recapture the Swale - Raleigh Street from N 67 Avenue to N 66 Avenue

· Recapture the Swale - Cody Street from N 24 Avenue to N 23 Avenue

· Recapture the Swale - S 62 Avenue from Jackson Street to Spruce Street

· Recapture the Swale - N 26 Avenue from Taylor Street to Fillmore Street

· Recapture the Swale - Pierce Street from N 65 Avenue to N 64 Avenue

· Recapture the Swale - Flagler Street S 63 Avenue to S 61 Avenue

· Recapture the Swale - Taft Street from S Longfellow Circle to N 35 Avenue

Section 38.48 of the Procurement Code states that all change orders that the City Manager is
not authorized to approve must be formally approved by the City Commission, which includes
these desired change orders.

This agenda item seeks the City Commission’s approval and authorization for the appropriate
City officials to execute change orders to contracts with Southeastern Engineering
Contractors, Inc. and Man Con, Inc., and to increase the total contract amounts by
$1,500,000.00 to $1,000,000.00 respectively. The new contracts, including the change order

City of Hollywood Printed on 4/13/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: R-2024-096, Version: 1

amounts, will be up to $2,700,000.00 and $2,000,000.00 respectively.

Fiscal Impact
Funding for this Change Order was included in the amended FY 2024 Capital Improvement
Plan and is available in account number 443.419901.53800.001780.000.000.

Department staff will manage this project. No additional staff are needed as a result of this
project.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Feng (“Jeff”) Jiang, Assistant Director, Department of Public Utilities
Vincent Morello, Director, Department of Public Utilities
Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager/Sustainable Development

City of Hollywood Printed on 4/13/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

